

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos. 32067, 6368, 6395 and 32058 of 2025
and 12633 & 12788 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	30.03.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> The instant writ petition and batch of cases were adjourned on the following dates i.e., on 17.02.2026, 19.02.2026, 23.02.2026, 05.03.2026 and 13.03.2026. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri V.Sai Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) again seeks time till date after tomorrow, to get instructions from his client. On the other hand, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Mines and Geology opposed the same. At this juncture, as a last opportunity, list the matter on 01.04.2026, in the motion list under the caption for orders. However, it is made clear that no further adjournments will be granted in these matters. MRK, J M K K	

--	--	--	--